&

Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

4L o b ESATEEREBBRDY IV

29327400
N 125905




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "R mank........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for infarmation of change”
2V reter to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

2, Codes on the "Q" columa

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
0.1 and "2.5"7 indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part ig a subpart that constructs an assembly part

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

Pl 2 N TRBICELT
LT ORR Hons e

8K E e BIEQ/ =Y T SR L TS REE S h e R R LB T
EENFL EEEEYR D ABRLTORETL,
2) 01zt RSO ER ORBESBLTORS L,

2. WEBRoHTE, BHEEL, 01, 25T 0l & (BiA-bL) ERLET,
3. BEMO () ik, AFERERLTVWIFHSTHEILERKLET,
4 ASRAMR=YD - - — = Bl BERTELSICEERLET,




CONTENTS
! X

bt

CMACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERE COMPONENTS .. ... . . .. e 1
B AR
2. RBOBRBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. . . e R 3
SRAE R 2
3 MAIN SHAT T & NI DLE BAR COMI N E N S e e 5
R - GRS
4, HAND LIFTER & THENSION BELEASE COMPONENTS .., e ¥
WA IR
CFEED ATLTUST MECHANESM COMPONEN TS e Q
% SRR “
HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTQ ..
KTEY - EFRY - SIS
T HREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN S s B -
ERIDE S
B I LU B L AT ION oM PO N e e 15
i R
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONEN TS . e, 17
1 EDE ¢ B4R
10, WIPER COMPONENTSEOR DL - S000-WE) . e 18
MR (DDL—-9000-WEH
L T RE A S AN O O I S .

o

B,

o
o
-

%
12 UNDER COVER COMPONENTS _ .. PP |

F A =% R
13 ACCESBORID PART COMPONENTS ..., e L. A8

T4 EROLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-000005 AP o
SDDL--9 000D S EmEy,

LB R OLABIVE PART POR DL 00000 98
DDL-—-9000D0PHEES,

16 BHOLURIVE PART FOR DDL-80008H - WB OB 27
DDRL~R0008H~WE, 0 BRHEELE

VETABLE & STAND COMPONENTS .

MUMBRICALINDEX OF PARTE L. 33




HINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

BE - AlEBALR

1
.

.MAC

1




REF. ¥O ROTE PART KO, ... bESCRIPTION % R { Gty
1 23G-00208 SIDE PLATE R4 1
b 236307 FACE PLATE ESZE: 1
3 236-06406 FACE PLATE PACKING Ay anT iy 1
4 23600505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fret v -
5 2.36- (0604 FULLEY COVER 7 =0hnt - 1

g PRSIV IE) FETSTUIA SEINEEE ;
7 23600802 BED STUD B [SEAN2 AT T }
B * 285 - BET0H CORD FIXING HETAL FITTING J-b RRAE i
4 236-8130% AIR-DISCHARGING CAP L7 - Ay 13
10 * 229 - 62506 FACR PLATE Ay EEIAR Y 1
H e UG-Gy CORDAULTER RIS 5 T
iz o7 2248-G1250 SEIDE PLATE ASH. AN PLRTR) 1
i *0H 228-02753 SLIBE PLATE ASK, A8 WARLHE) 1
14 o7 224-01201 SLIDE PLATE FRLE (1)
i #0d 225-02704 SLIDE PLATE AN YA (1)
i TIT-UTT TR PLATE SPRING TRTWTERTE (@8]

17 8£-6060210-8p SCREW 4/32-56 L= 1.9 LFayt 3/38-56 L=1.8 (%)
18 E] EN-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL TP A Fandy-h(3L5) i
18 224-02685 TULER STOP SEAT T AvyT A 1
20 & 328-01444 NEEDLE BAK UPPER BUSH CaPp RER AR LYY T i
91 FIBEI8ITE-000 FTCRETTRE TORE NOTIEY AR ECI N Al & T
& 04 CH-300200 -1 SAFETY LABEL 3 (SMALL). R A b A0¥a0) 1
I 05 CH-3002004-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2 E Fab k(18] l
24 0 CH-3602001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty W L FE) i
25 02 CH- 3002000 - 81 LABEL(1€) IV ENES U PRI i
T SUTRURIRGETH WO PO RN TR Y 4
27 55-2116915-58P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.% ©Lif64-40 L=8.5 ]
2 $5-21108920-TP SCREW [l/64-40 1=§.5 © 11/64-40 1=4.5 1
29 $5-4110715-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 CLl/64-40 157 1
30 58 -4120615- SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 3/16- U8 L=6 1
71 PR RN SUREW 71688 T=0 Far w TG-S L= 7
12 S5-4100915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 PRy 3/ 16-28 (=9 3
33 $8-4120915-4P SCREW 3/15-28 1=8 ARy A/ 16-28 1=9 1
34 53-4150915-5P SCRER 15/64-28 1=8 PRy 15/64-28 Ll 2
35 §8-4150915-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L= J Far Ry 1G/64-28 =9 2
ki BETTITORA0CEY SCREW 11764740 L=5 FREFEYTTI/RITNETS 2
37 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
48 TA-0850504 -R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
49 Ta- LA50406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PoAky D=12 5 L4 H
490 TA- L250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 I=4 PARY D=12 5 L=d 2
a1 TR TZ50TIG-RT WUEBER PLOG FAvY T
42 TA- 1270502 -RD RUBRER PLUG Ay p)
43 TA- 1470704 R0 RUBBER PLUG bl 1
44 06 KB022-350-44A RESISTOR PACK AA ASM, FATEN HIAASE L
15 0y MGO22- 350441 RES1STOR PACK AL ASM. FAIUA ITALYE §
L 5 HEU2T-350-AAT RESTSTUR PACK AF ASH. F{ATITAFTE f
47 WP-0R01016-8T WASHER 5X10.5K: b3 4 6X10.5X1
48 WS-08 L0D02 -KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.4 AP 3 5, 1X9,2%1 .8 L
49 236-27359 THREAD TENSTOX ASK. APFATH(FI) 1
50 436~ 260056 THREAR TENSION NUT 1 F393#7h (1}
i BATTE-BEZ-000 TERSTOR TO3T FFa-7 3 - (@]
52 B2120- 125000 ROTATING STOPPER ThE3- 793 HFup* A (1}
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h#3-347 (2)
54 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SERING L (1
55 BA125-012-400 TENSTON SPRING ThFI-IN 7 A (1)
14 [RPRFIS V(] THREAD TERSTOR TTSK TRESHER ThFE- 7 Mﬁ [
57 Ba1LE-126-000 TENSION POST sow T FISE e Lt (L)
By 55 -B0B06T0- 5P SCREW  9/64-40 1 .5 pAEY qf G4 -40 Le (1
59 236-26104 AT THREAD SUIDE 4 Tkt WA H
| 208-20807 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7 MNTB
BT TOTERAEY TIREAD TERSTON ASH. RO T I F TRy vE)
6l 299-45414 THREAD TERSION PUST A ALFLbFandd g
63 424 - 45604 THREAD TENSTON GUIDE A {FEF

22845505
24-45703

THREAD TENSION SFRIRG
THREAD TERSTON NUY

BA{F{pFATN 3
T AFD AT

?RJ -ALB0Y

B8-A1H0T 16-8P
S5-G110610-9P
335-G110619-TF
SS-160710 1P

THREAD TENSTON BYSE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

SCREW  11/64-40 L=6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=g
SCREW  15/64-28 L=T

E{TF{[FIITF
FaT 1176440 L7
11/64-40 L=k
PH/G4-40 L=

TH6-38050
23638000
) i -38109

it S‘P 04

SATETY SWITCH ASK
SAFETY SWITCH BASE
SAFETY SWITCH ARM
SAFETY SWITCH SPRIKG
SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT

LB/ G- 2l LT

T v
T

00
L-5¢

SAFETY SWITCT WIT
SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM.
CARLE BARD

SCREW M2 L=12

kA
Tt ‘“%'f)ﬂifﬁ
vt /;!1)‘4; [N
Frrun b

Fa BL L=12

; GROUND HARE PSR-y
; »umm---w SOREW TT/R 44 T TR Bz e e
236-39500 ATR-DISCHARGING 27—

oy

RE-DEG1502 -110) RUBBER RING

BITIB-5R2-FOI TENSTON RELEASING PIN fhafd vu F
BL1OW-02- 108 THROAT PLATE (1) AR T
[T4-Z8003 THROAT VEATE M}fﬁ

B1i09-552-000
P-A121215-5¢

0

THROAT PLATE
SCREW 3/16-28 [=172

28 Ll d

Y34 (1057 EARTI CORI ASH.
85-4180815-4P SCREW 3716-28 [=6 1h
MR (#23) ... FOR JA,JE Ta  JEA]

02, .. FDR BSE 18 JAPAN A

03, .. .FOR JA,JU I8 JHA

04, FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA, JH AL, JA L TR

05. ., FOR JE JEmE

U6, ... FOR JA AR

07.. . EXCEPT JH JHE B <

B4, .. FOR JH JHIE

09, .. FUB GENERAL EXPORT, USE 1N JAPAR JH

ML, A, THE




2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

HEHENE

-1 9

1
{
I

o e e e ey
. < & A =
o oy |

P

IR A

s e e e o e e tinn e At




REE,NO  NOTH PART WO pEsSCRIPTLION ] L T A Gy
| 236-26081 BORBIN WINDER ASM. 1hyRyhF(43) 1
2 2A6-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. 1Y%y 2(5yT ) {1)
3 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER haglns - (1)
4 236-36301 RING APIFTFIT By (D
5 236 -36509 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUST PLATE 1hykFatby iy (1
A 225-57668 ROBRIN FITTING BASTS COMPL. TR IR s (v ) §))]
7 225-38151 BOBRIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, ANIRAAY 2 (Hyan) (1)
& 225-28409 ADJUSTING PLATE ARTEYT SA A Fatky {4 (1
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ Ayl n-F Tovy (2

10 RiG20-860-000-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHIN R (1)

i1 VAL FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FAVFAGEF e N 3 (1)

12 286-36707 ROBEIN CUSHION AV (1

13 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING By MAN R (n
14 RO-D56G711-KF  RETAINING RING Ol 4hAY {1
15 RE-0OG00000~-50  E-RING L 484y 5 (13
14 RO-0922762-00  RURBER RING Qv {1
1 S8-5090520-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 PEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
8 $8-7091410-8P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=13,5 TILFRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1)
19 236-36857 BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ASM, AATELRFIV(FE) !

24 110-7240%2 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 4rFary dvd H

21 141-13450 BOBRIN THREAD TENSTON ROD ASM. AT RFITYE 95T 0) (1)

22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK hF3-T45 {2

23 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRLYETER - N R (0

24 NS-6110530-8F  NUT 11/64-40 FFRIFIN 11/64-40 (1)

25 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER R TE VAT I

26 13706700 THREAD GUIDE, NO. 1 T ALFANT VA 1

27 S5-4150015-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATFY 15/64-28 L=9 1

23 SS-6080620-TP  SCREW LFRy 2

29 §§-5121030-5N  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1D prEy 3/16-28 L=10 3




3 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i - SHEREAGR

B o 5 1;,.@/ B
————— ./ V;/\/lmﬁl_l\\gg s.lmull\l\lllj
N TN o ©
e - N o
mu P~
o &l




REE.NO O ONGIE PARTNO. DESCRIPTION .. v oA AL Quy
1 236- 04010 HAIN SHAFT VRS !
2 236-04168 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. NP LACED! i
3 98604119 COUNTER WEIGHT PU7421 8)]
4 58-7681650-1TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 TRYSEY 9/582-28 1=15 (0
5 SS-B681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 BARY 9/32-28 L=15 (1)
& SS-86B0E1I0-TP SUREW 1/4-40 1=§ RAZYT 1/4-40 1=5 ()
7 236-04200 HMATN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT LA S T A t
g 236-04309 COUPLING By7 gy i
9 236-04457 HAND WHEEL ASM, AE IR T (F) 1

in 2536-04408 EAND WHEEL ARTEN ey
1 236-04655 MAGNET BASE COMPL, A SEAR S INSS TR T R DY 1)
1 236-04754 MAGNET BASE COMPL, B P RYRRDEEAT L (FY T R (1)
i3 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE NSV (1)
i4 SH-BOG08:2-1P SCREW M6 L=8 MAFY MG L=8 {23
15 SL-4040881-8C  SOREW M4 L=§ B w9 bt kY M4 Lef (2
6 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 FWRTE AT IR N4 L=§ (n
iy 236-05009 HAND WHERL WASHER NTESLE R (2
18 236-05256 BEARING COMPE,. WU ORI TV (B ) ;
19 SB-1200008-00  BEARING IRV a0k ;

20 SH-8060812-TFP  SCREW M5 L=8 RARE M6 L=g 4

71 SNCBOBOETI-TP ™  SCREW MB T=8 FAZYME L=8 4

22 236-07054 SPROCKET, UPPER QLA BEIR Yy g) i

23 236-07302 TIMING BELT EEEVIARND NS 1

24 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8§ MAZY ME LB 2

25 236-08003 NEFDLE BAR METAL HPPER R A 1

26 236-08102 NEEDLY FaR METAL LOWER INFRDEL T i

27 )1 228-30508 NEEDLE BAR PUA Y i

28 02 11i-41207 NEEDLE BAR P Mgy B i

29 B1411-562-0A0  NEEDLE DAR CONNECTING ASM. MR A% 73 1

30 [1411-552-0860  NEEDLE BAR OLAMP NIF A E (1}

31 S8-6030GT0-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 73y 8/64-40 1L=86 1

32 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK YV P VS B 1

23 08 MDB-100BL400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 AU DBXIL #14 ]

24 {4 HDR-IDORIIOO NEZDLE DBXL £11 M DRXL #11 1

35 02 BO-200B067-50 NEEDLE 134 HM75 N OFIAYY 134 BMTD H

38 SE-TOROEI0-TE TSCRIW 1/R-44 1545 ThEFRY 1/8-44 L=4 5 :

a7 23622061 THREAD TAKE-UP ASH, Furtu{srzt ) :

38 246-22400 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FULT VIS g !

38 % CS-070081C-50  THRUST COLLAR ASM, RFANG I i

40 235-91204 BEARING SUPPORT I SIVE A o 2

i SE-3070002-00 BEARTRG 2N 2

42 SE-5151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1§,0 IRy 15/84-28 [=19 1

43 KH-0000004-50  SERVO MOTOR Pt Tt !

44 BHAO1-4T71-0A0  SYNC ASH, CSYRCYE i

A% FA-D500B01-80  CABLE BAND YhEyn UL o

46 SLO2040RA1-SE SCREW N4 Le=g o 2

47 SL-60B2B82-TN  BOLT LA 4

an 286-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A 1

4% % 220-063209 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AV !

50 % 460~ 20455 BTW DRIVING WHERL LSS AAY i

51 35-6111440~-5P  SOREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 boiy TH/Rd-40 T=14 3

NOTE (/D)

O, .. EXCEPT JE

02... FOR JE

03, .. FOR GENERAL EXPORT JA, JH
04, . FCR USE IN JAPAN

-

JE& B <
JEH




4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

£

- FAE

ma bl



HEE MO WOTE

. . PART RO

DESCRIPTION

ooy A A

Ly

i 236-09001 BUESHING AHTE OAA H
2 236-89 100 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AETH B TR i
3 236-00200 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 17 anTyay” !
4 236-09457 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM. W3 T g e ) i
5 336-00308 LIFTING LEVER OONNECT ROD A ANt S (1)
B R ELAT LT TNG TN FOUTL STV ICEE )] {1
7 336-00605 PLATE IhISARIRTLN (1)
B 329-05008 LIPTING PLATE EETH £2 (1)
o SH-6040502-TF SCREW N4 L= AT HE A HAXO 7 Leb (n
i RE-0500000-%0 E-RING Lo 4h3Y 5 (1)
i1 RE-TEO0G00-EH ERING EF 3147 5 0
19 236-00704 LIFTING LEVER LINK v T Yy 1
13 236-09802 CONNECTING RED BT LY 1
14 236-05902 COMNECTING ROD GUIDE LYRIE  Ab t
15 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET IR BE Y 1
i% IR TITET PRIGTER AR FEEE i
17 236-10308 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHLTYH{H b 1
14 935- 10405 GUIDE BRACKET PLATE YL P ¥TF (A |
19 11066508 LINK SHAFT VAT WYY A 2
24 # 229- 08309 IINGE SCRER VTR 338 08 VA ]
51 3 R FRESSTR SPRYNG BERULATOR NOT FFTF AT e Ry Fon i
29 i 229-07802 HAND LIFTHR FEIFE Ln - 1
23 20008552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASK. APITH QACHE) i
24 220-07406 PRESSER SPRING AP FAEIA 4 1
25 B1521-555-000 SCREW AYLTH DA - gy i
P13 01 Bi594-612-684 PRESSER FUOT ASE" S anT (AT R Y 9 {
27 0% BIB24-562-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASH. Y 2T 23 (AR - YR) '
28 RE-0500000-K0 L-RING By #hAT7 5 3
29 RO-D371801-00 RUBBER RING arys i
10 SB-0720321-SF HINGE SCHEW D= 7,24 = 3.3 2Ry D=7 24 H=3.3 i
3 S8 4121015-5P SCREW I/ TE-98 1T o R TG IR TR i
32 §5-6000915-8P SCREW G/64-40 L=9 £93y 0/64-40 L=y t
35 §5-70G91:10-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=10.5 IEFE 9/64-40 L=10.5 ]
34 WP-0501016-§D WASHER 5X10,5X1 pSE A 25X 5] 1
35 §8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TIFFY 11/64-40 L=18 1
36 T36-75351 THREAD TINSTON RELEASE WIRE TRERATTR- (75 T
37 23626807 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING {haAALUER IR 3 1
ag 256- 26006 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET TAp- 1A A 1
19 110-:8108 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT TRINAIHY 2 1
40 % 229-20300 THREAD RELFASE SUPPORTING PIN fRalEs we Y
Y §TTEANE FENSTOW RELEAST PIN GPRING TRAAAE vn % i
£y % 44508 HIRE PRESSER A Ty FYE 2
43 4120815-4p SCREW 3/16- 28 L=6 FAT AT 3, )
6620310-8F NUT 3/16-32 BYBYEIL 2/ 3
RG0000-KD E-RING Ly AR 5
EETATTATIE SP SCREW TT/84 A0 1777 SN TN o i
HO-G150510-5P NUT 15/64-28 ny s Er L 1 i
236~ 10801 BOLT BAGERITS
WE-G6210(6-5T WASHER 6. 2X13X) CEE R G 6251851
20- 044240100 RURBER RING Gy ;
T ET EH BT HINDTE LIFTTRG OFVICE RE R R ST e
57 29611104 HAND LIFTER FILTE b (5
53 23610504 STOPFER BASE Thont A (1)
G4 226- 10652 STOPPER SCREW ASH, FIS TS CAN L) (1
13 11044019 STOPPER COLLAR Thon i (1)
TGS STOPPEL GORLW HOT TRon CE5 Tyl n
57 114-33809 SET SCREW hoAzs” (1
58 WE-N480856- 5P WASHER 4, 8X8 . 4X0 .8 BRSO G 4 BKR L AXO R o

NOTE (355

01, .. EXCEPT JA
02, ., FOR JA
03... SPECIAL ORDER PART

JA% B s
JT4fH
AL




5 FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3% ) AR EIT R AR




RRF. RO NOTE _ PART HO. BESLCRLPYEON kv A4 L bty
1 236-12054 ADJUSTING LINK ASH. AENFAGEI N (23 1
) 226-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK FAVEIWF LY EIRY i
3 40812052 ABJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAPT FatbpV YTy y 2
4 234-12450 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM ASM. A ATIa Y 07 A(93) |
5 SE-GAG1110-SF SOREW  1/4-40 L=11 EIRY 1/4-40 L=1l (0
g JAE-1TIL00 SRED CHANGING SHAFT S EENG VA I
7 23612608 FERD CHANGING SHAFT 011 SFAL NI PR R B 1
3 256-12765 THRUST COLLAR ASN. AYhYI paGRNeA (13) 1
9 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR YRV BRI AN (1

10 SS-8650610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RAXY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
11 246~ 12807 METAL A ATUNR Y T LA i
12 236-12906 METAL B RTINS RS 1
3 236-13052 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARY ASM. B FEIAYEYE POF R(43) H
L4 236-13003 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B Aoryavhyy 45 B (1
15 S8-6121610-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vIRy 3/16-28 L=15 5 (N
g 236-78102 FELD CHANGING SHAFT ARN B PIN ROUNYEY Y P05 Brsy i
1 236-13201 FEXD ADJUSTING ROD FYBFARLIEY R 1
18 246-13300 FEZD ADJUSTING BASE AoV eyl { ;
19 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN ATV agF gty y ;

20 226-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL FIVFUEYL A3 a) 1

21 236~ 13607 FERD LEVER FAWLAT - i

29 236- 13706 FEED LEVER SHATFT AIVEA -3 2 1

23 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL FrBLn -3t A4l 1

24 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. FLn -5 (73) i

A S58-G121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 P32y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

26 236~ 14001 FELD ADJUSTING SPRING EYAEED ST ;

2 936-14308 FEZD LEVER SPRING AR -p 3 i

28 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ ROAINL ST - N 3 i

29 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A7NFanEyes v ]

20 118-71968 FEED DIAL VAERAD, L

a7 % 729-50501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NIRRT AR - i

32 # 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AoVFIUEY R 1

33 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FEVFTEIL YAt 2 1

54 CS-111IDIE-8H  COLLAR ASM. D=1).1i W=10 ZIFAR0E D=11, 10 W=10 43 :

35 o i SCRER 1/4-40 1= 3.0 FARY 1/4-40 =3 (%)

5 NOT 11/64-40 Oyhideh 11/54 i

UT 15/64-28 nyhsEYh 15/64- :

F-BING Bl 4hAY 5 i

RE- u@ﬂﬂﬂﬁ xv B-RING EhAMAT 5 1
RO-0922702-00  RUBBLR RING olyy 1
SH-S0B0ET2-TP stkzﬂ WE -8 VAl i
SE-GOG0BT0-TP  SCREW D/64-40 L=6 Sy 54 - 2
SE-HI21840-8P bLR W O3/16-28 L=18 tﬁi?”“ﬂ i :
SS-R12IR60-8P SCHEW 3/16-28 1218 S BIRT i
S5S-H151020-TP  SUREW 15/64-28 =180 t%z?? i
236~ 14407 TERD DIAL RUEEER ﬁ??ﬁ‘{?%ﬁ’ﬁ i
236~ 30007 TURE Fam 0.05

- 10—




6 HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

— 11 -




REF, NGO NOTRE PART RO, o oFPESCRIPTION . A S SR *1 5 A
{ 236 - 16055 FEED ROCKER CAM ASH. AALAFYRA( I} 1
4 25616096 FERD ROCKER CAM IEnfRTINL (1)
3 S8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FRBY 15464228 L=10.6 (2
1 236-16105 FEED ROCKER ROD AfAFAEY 1
5 236-16204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE ARSI B ATE i
5 PALERTRIR] CONNECTIRG LINE A BEEIZrN T
7 23616402 CONNECTING LINK, B LT By IR 2
8 236 - 16550 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM, AR IYF (93) 1
b 236- 148501 FEED ROCKER ARK RNLAF YT (1)

10 S8-6141610-8p SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 =155 (1)
T TIG-TEB0T FEEI ROCEEI S AT TRFFIT |
12 246-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT HETAL TANRIDY Jhal 1
13 236- 16857 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM ASK. TANRENR {97 (73 i
4 236- 16508 FELD ROCKER BASE ARM AANFEFNA 475 (0
15 S5-7121410-7P SCREW 3/16-28 [=14 ATy 3/16-48 Lold (1}
I WP-04B08R6-5P WASHER 4 BX9TIX07Y TR A TR TR Y (@]
17 236- 16507 FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT A 1y 2 1
18 23617053 FEED BASE CONPL. AP A (YT 0 1
19 229-11902 WALKIRG FOCGT PIN B TARLR YL VB 1
20 229- 11101 WALKING FOOT PIR C ALAA7YE VE !
T TECRA0Y OTL SRAT FETF FEIRT - 1
22 429-041585 MAIN SBAFT TURUST COLLAR ASM. G PRSI ST) 1
23 229-04106 MAIN SEAFT THRUST COLLAR DY BRI AN o
24 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4 40 L=6 boARY 1/4-40 [=6 {2)

25 {) Bi613-0i2-100 FEED DOG ! LEL 1

o (i3 TG~ 13500 FEET TOG & FARTTAY T

47 03 BL&13-552-000 FEED DO& 200 t

28 05 B4123-522-004 NEEDLE BEARING A2 z-h M- A 1

20 05 B4143-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR A2 e b - B ]

30 05 P4123-522-00C NEEDLE BOLLAR LT T 1

KH RC-OT5000T - RP RETATRTRG RIRG (378 [V VAR |
52 $§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [.=6 FATFY /844 L=6 pl
32 55-6090620-TP SCREY Ly 8 H

44 58-G0O0E20- T SCREW 5 A H

45 SS-BOY0ETO-TP SCREW  8/64-40 L=t L3Ry 9/64-40 L= )

ki ST TI0TAC-TF SCREW L7048 407 L=y REFEyT 1784740 T=T T

37 236- 18051 FEED DRIVING CAM ASK, P ANE AIAA(FI) 1
38 236-18002 FEED DRIVING CAM REEUL A S E T rL)
30 88-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 {2)

40 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST RUSH g RURRIIIR T w3 2

a1 ¥ I 22668 FEEL DRIVTRG BASE ARK BEVES UL TS T

42 236 - 18300 FEED DRIVING CAM FLATE 3 abl A2 UEATR |

43 296~ 18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT ¥oayy AN A4y g H

44 400-11711 FLED BRIVING SHAFT ¥y ANy g ¢

45 236 186086 BEARING SUPPORT AT Y v Yy ok 1

16 IR 1870 OTL SFAT, PREGEAS VSRR EP ) T

47 930618804 01L SEAL Ay AR A b -4 H

18 05 SB-3200006-0A BEARING Ty Ny ik 1

18 05 $B-3200006-0B BEARING T Y S 1

50 5 $B-3200006-0C BEARTNG I I ey 1

51 SE-TT7R004-00 BEARTRG TRV 1

52 SB-1200010-00 BEARTNG A WY i

54 8S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 4 1/4-40 L=8 2

54 58-BOIOETO-TR SCREW  8/764-40 9/64-49 2
55 S5-6 117 1 TP SUREN FL/G4-40 L= 6.5 Pl/GA-40 i
o pRGEIHITIT HOOW SHAFT I
57 23626156 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL. 1
i 23626206 011 SEaL 4
Bl Y36 20354 BEARIHG SUPPORT / H

G0 23630404 F00K SHAFT REAR H

i EELEFIILG GEAT, TARG H

62 [t Aa6- 20791 GLAR, SMALL{AS

63 06 A36-20880 GEAR, SMALL(R :

i1 15 236-40809 GEAR, SHALLIC) !

85 05 23651006 GEAR, SKALL{D) 1

ifs TG I8ThY PR T TASI ASH” FE I

ik 110-38809 BOBRIN CASE HOLUER Hr et 1

54 0 t11-41085 HOOK ALK, EELES A Y {

64 Uk {10 - 38880 HOOK ASH. ESLES A I :

74 208 U0008 HOOK DRIVIGG SHAFT DIL SFAL JEY B L) t

T iy EOTT7-07Z- 100 FORETH T T
T ] BOLLYT-552-A00 BOBETH ey 1
73 55-6110850-TP SCREW 11/84-40 Y 11/64 4D L=6. 5 4

T4 5561010187 SCREN 1i/64-40 L= 0.5 11/64-40 L=0.5 1

75 $5-B661030-51 SCREW 17440 L=1¢ © 17440 L=10 bl

T SRR T-TE SUREW 1737730 RV p

77 3 224 - L6555 GIL SEAL SCREW A3 FEF 2TLhS i

74 224 - 15508 SET SCREW Y A9Lh (1}

79 129- 16605 L WECK Y FhARY 2 8

an 236-07203 LOWER SPROCKET UET ATy 1

41 SR-FUBORTZTD SCREW HE 1<% AT WETES 7

82 08 23619158 FERD DRIVING CAM ASM. P ¥anht R UNA (A 1

83 23G-10109 "EET TRIYLEF (1)
84 55-8161150 TP SUREW 1B/64-28 L=10,5 15/64- 148 L=i0. 5 (3)
85 IE] 24621308 HOOE ASY, K EICES) S i

NOTE (#ad)

Ot.. . FOR GENERAL EXPORT, i, JH

ERAL TEFORT, IE, J4
SELECTIVE PART

] 1K JAPAK, IN

£ IN JADPARN
PARTS

— g, JE T
13
JA

it JE L JATH
AL

Hak, JHM
T3 % B <
EI R A




7 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

!
w
!
i
|
!




REF NG NOTE _  PARTNO, _  _  ___ DESCRLPTLON . EoLY A AL Qty
1 236-23051 KNIFE UNIT A2k i
2 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AThURrL 1 {1
3 110-40052 MOVING ENIFE ASM. bUAZ 43 {1
4 110-40409 MOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW [N VA o (1)
5 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AX TavA (1)
§ 115-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A2 Ty H n
7 D2406-555-000  COUNTER KNIFE 544 (n
8 Sp-0480703-TP  BINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 A vRy D=4 6 H=7 n
g $S-2060210-SP  SCREW 4/82-56 1=2.3 TAEFRY 3/22-56 L=2.3 {1

10 $§-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=§ FATRY 1/8-44 L=§ (M
11 236-23168 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT {MFIPV Gz i

12 236-23150 ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZIR0F (43) {1

13 236-23200 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN RUAZN Y Y (1

4 236-23358 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. PEIFLA(IE) (1

15 236-23558 BASE PLATE ASM, N -FAA(H3) (H
16 236-23705 PICKEIR LINK bryy-va (1
17 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER Jh G AR - {0
18 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an ovF 43 oD
19 229-49002 ROLLER AR¥ SEAT agyFe B {1)

20 % 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 2OVFVY A (1

21 27549200 ROLLLR RETURN SPRING e I & {1y

29 110-43700 KNIFE RLTURN SPRING, B ATEN I 2 B (1

23 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING PFIFNT R (n

24 #* 228-50000 PICKER LINK PIN A B VL (1)

25 NS-G150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYErFIL 16/64-28 {1

26 NS-G150810-SP  NUT 16/64-28 R 15/64-78 D

27 RE-040G0000-X0  E-RING 4 Eir 4hAy 4 £2)

28 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING 6 N ANAY 6 {2)

29 $8-4116715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat iy 11/64-4D L= (2)

30 SS-709C610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Theasy 9/64-40 L= (1

31 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (Al (1)

12 236-23903 PIN AZTAAL® Y 1

33 236-24000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b rARD Y2 1

34 236-24158 PICKER ARM ASM. ke -7 (13 1

35 236-24108 PICKER ARM B wh-uF (1)

36 236-24257 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. BT (73) (D

37 SS-6080620-TP  SCREW bRy {2)

38 236-24356 SOLENOID ASM. LRIV 40 (730 1

38 286-24307 SOLENOED SIS PR (1)

40 236-24406 SOLENOID BASE VLN &4 (1)

41 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER IR S (1}

42 HK-0346400-03  PIN CONTACT AN VE 2 (2}

43 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 D99 M4 (2)

44 NS-6660410-8H  NUT P55 150 A (1

45 NS-6660430-5P  NUT 1/4-40 WHHrFIL /440 (1

45 WP-0450000-80  WASHER 4.5%8xD.5 v 8 % 4, 5K8K0.5 {5

47 246-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASHM, AN BT (43) 1

48 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK N oI (0

49 * S5-83110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 EIRY 11/64-40 L=f.5 (n

5 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. NEVRA 73 1

51 SS-6660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 B3Ry 1/4-40 L=§ )

52 * 259-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. BhhT- (43} ]

53 S8-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1

54 DB235-241-500  BELT COVER SUPPORT B AN T E T )

55 SD-0600321-8P  WINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.3 4 vdy D=8 H=3.2 1

56 SD-0630275-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 0= 2.7 4 viY D=8.35 H-2.7 1

57 SD-0641452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.3% H=14.5 4 vxy D=6,35 H=14.5 1

58 58-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 1L /B4-40 L=T 2

59 55-4160915-5P  SCRIW 15/64-28 L=9 FAEY 15/64-98 129 2

60 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FARY 15/64-28 1=0 b

— 14 -




8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS




1 400-11344 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ YE wravA 1
2 236-28100 GEAR BOX PACKING RS WY PN 1
3 236-28357 FLOATER ASM, 5373} l
4 236-28555 0IL TANK ASM. MM (43) ]
5 236-28704 FLOATER CASE PET i
g 236-29108 OIL SIGHT WINTOW 0=y g 1
7 236-29256 Q1L WICK SUPPORT ASM. AYVHEL{ 23 1
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT RN S (1}
9 236-29702 0IL WICK a3y {0.25)
10 236-29308 PIPE STOPPER A LT bAA 4
11 236-29405 PIFE STOPPER B N A7 AR 3
12 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7R A%A 1
13 236-20603 011, INLET yanass 1
14 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR TawIvE ¥ 2
15 236-30106 TUBE B Fa-7"B 0.25
8 RO-0681807-00  RUBBIR RING ony 1
17 238-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.57
18 236-30007 TUBE, o Fa-7 0.04
19 236-30007 TUBY. C Fa-7 0.07
20 CQ-2000000-01  QIL WICK yy oo 0.75
27 236-30007 TUEBE Fa-7 . .38
22 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.23
23 236-30304 FELT AT IIhb 1
24 * 229-2510] GIL FELT PRESSER BYVIGTIRRAFT i
25 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
26 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oFyr i
27 $8-4121015-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAL Y 8/16-28 L=10 2
28 S5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FARY 3/16-28 L=10 10
29 SS-6090620-TP  SCREW bIEY {
30 236-30205 SCREW nLRY 1
31 WP-0501016-S0 WASHER 6X10.5K1 b5¥ 4 % 5X10.5K1 2
32 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.8 NYFE TR 5.1X9.2X1. 3 2
33 236-28209 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW aDAYFIORIFY H
34 RO-02918021-00 RUBBER RING Oy 1
35 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY - 1
: 236-28502 PLUNGER SPRING Ve 1
236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW A DA BF Sk 1

236-30452 0YL FILTER ASH, A4BT ¢ AR={03) 1

236-30403 OIL FILTER BT 4 - 1)

236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER AT 4 It A 1)
236-30601 OIL FTLTER JOINT AT LA w20} (2)
236-30007 TURE Fa-7 (0,09)
236-30106 TUBL B Fa-7 B (0,04)
286-29405 PIPE STOPPER B SR A7 WAR (2)

118-234207 THREAD TAXE-UP COVER WASHER T=m TR RA - B % 1

46 ST-4040821-S5 TAPPING SCrTW QLAY i
47 286-0(4705 MAGNET {FFY 2990 Ryl i

- 16 —




9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS




REF.NO _NOTE _ PART NO. . DESCRIPTLION ] BV A do Ly
1 236-31054 REVERSE FELD SOLENOID BASE ASK X YIRIVIVAAE A A(83) 1
2 236-31005 REVERSE FEED SOLERQID ¥ IEIIVL SN (n
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID PLUNGER X e rAEIIL AN TSy (1)
4 236-31203 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE SR VAN AL A (N
5 D2468-555-B00  RUBBLR PLUNGER YAl SN S S ) {1
6 HE-0346400-08 PIN GONTACT AVFVEVT {2)
7 RE-1200000-K0  F-RING 12 B abidy 12 (1)
8 8§-7T110740-TP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThE33y 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
9 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 eI b 3 1TX30X3 (1)

10 236-31362 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥ vty 1
] 236-317567 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. LRSS ARSI IOEY 1
12 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ w074 wFhn - (n
13 236-31307 REVERSE FERD SWITCE SHAFT X IR INAS9F Yy (1N
14 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ W SRTUA Y (1
15 246-32003 REVERSE ¥EED SWITCH BASE Ty IRy Fa o (1)
16 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ iRy FE A (1)
17 226-232359 REVERSE FEXD CORD ASM, ' prAr3a-p A3 (1
18 L4A-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YRR YL {1
19 S8-7114740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 (n

20 01 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. AT YIVIAIF(R) 1

21 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TS5 11/64-40 L=7 {5

22 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ oy Ity Fan - (1)

23 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ v ALy 4 (1

24 236-31908 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥y RN AL FYs (1

25 236-32507 OPTION SWITCH BASE A7 Favatv a4 (1)

75 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X s VA AR AN @)

27 235-22250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASH. ¥ RrEsIa-b (43) (1)

28 FA-9500B0!-00  CABLE BAND SUANINIS (N

29 02 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 Bt 3 5X10.5X1 H

30 ¥ 229-62908 PLUNGER ARM PIN A AR A i

31 NS-G6110350-8F NUT 11/64-40 ByFFIFE 11/64-40 2

32 SD-095150i-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 2 VEY D=9.53 H=15 1

33 88-4120915-82  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=0 1

34 S5-4150915-87  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAT 3V 15/64-28 L=9 p)

NOTE (ifgd

0l....0PTIONAL PARTS
02....TFO0R 0B TYPE

—- 18 -

A7 Yavis s
05{E#EH




10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL—9000—-WE)

74— (DDL—-9000-WBH)
p :

1 236-33167 WIPER ASM, J4nt - (43) i
2 236-33159 WIPER BASE ASYH, VZIE )] (1}
3 236-33209 WIPER LINK B LNV (1
4 236-33357 WIPER SHAFT ASY. TN -y A {H32) (i)
5 * 229-55504 WiPER COVER AR RN - (13
6 Ti1-16201 WIPER SOLERGTD 2SS {n
7 % 220- 55800 WIPER RUBBER A TLAT 0t hA (M
8 % 229-56007 WIPER RUBRER B AR -1t KB (1)
g * 229-556106 WIPER LINK A VARS - BYAA (1
10 * 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAR B R (1)
11 279-56404 WIPER SPRING PELSR A [§)]
12 # 229-56800 WIPER COLLAR LZI S (1
13 % 229-56808 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW Wipe -y ORAT VRY )
14 229-57005 WIPER PAN - (8)]
15 * 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TANT =YY (13
16 * 220-57104 WIPER SOLENGTI SHAFT TR RN &)
17 EA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH AT Ay S FS (H
18 HE-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT VRNV (23
1% HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE BrooeF vy 7.0 16 v (0.04)
20 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD By XY T Y- (1,3)
21 NS-BGa0310- 5P NUT 9/54-40 mHF AL 8/64-40 &)
29 NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 avhaFeh 11/64-40 (1)
23 RE-D250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 T AkAY 2.5 (1)
24 RE-G500680-K0 E-RING Ep BRAY B (1)
25 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 .35 H=3 2 Bovayt D=6 5 B3 2 (13
76 * SL-4030691-5C SCREW MOAS O T P TR K 1
27 SL-4030641-SE SCREW B ARGy (3}
28 §S-6090540-3P SCRIW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 pE3y $/64-40 LB {0
29 §8-4120015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 H07 % 3/16-28 L=9 Z

- 15 -




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

H TR B
e
P
i -
L

— T
5u ““““
N .
| e
\ e
REF. KO  NOTE ~ PARTNO. DESCRIPTLION _ . . LS S Quy
229-20358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMEFIIF (53] 1
229-31109 SPOGL RETAINER {PFETLN A {2)
225-31000 SPOGL PIN SRR E S {2)
229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARIR0HY 52933y {2)
22.9-30804 SPOOL REST IS VLE ) {(2)
SM-6061610-SC ~ SCREW M6 L=16 a3y M6 =15 (2)
229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LYAFE YA {(2)
229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE T 2 A {1
229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MaFnF {2)
229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER CAMFR YD) (1)
225-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT S PR (1)
12 SW-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2T M5 L=14 {(2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 H¥AZFY N M5 ()
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AREFE B3R (L)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE PAES {2
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP R 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
17 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 oYR7FYL M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SFE  NUT MI6X1.5 ooy ¥16X1.5 192 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 Yk {2)
20 WS-1643202-KE  SPRING WASHER ARE ) 3 16.4X26.6%3.2 0 (1)
. 20 —




12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T A= J 8- B

S e

.




REF.NO  MOTE _ PART HG, B ESCREIPY I ON S RN U gty _ .
1 236-38057 UNDER {OVER ASM, FUET <dnt - (FT) 1
2 23630004 UNDER COVER PR A AR (n
2 736-30155 BRACKET ASH. VTR RN (23) (y
4 236-39107 BRACKET IS M o T (n
5 NM-6080001-8%  HUT ¥6 WYHFL MG 1y (2)
] SM-AORE0T2-TE T RCREWHE T=30 BARY (2}
7 236308206 CONNECTING ROT [ Ca 0
8 236-38205 ENEE PRESS ROD B TFERIY {1
9 236-39404 SHAFT S MDA /A (1)

H 236-39503 SPRING S AL A A 1)

11 Ga6-34607 CORNECTING ROD S TNTE TS (1

12 1G1-62600 RUBEER CUSHION BT FRIT A (2)
13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION MY7T T 4 !

14 298-55453 BRACKET ASM. VT TRAFYT Ry () (13

i5 220-372404 BRACKET LB TRAFY pp vy (1

I8 SH-906A005-5E  SCREW ME L=20 Ty n7 i b (2]

17 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 RYAZFIN 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE-10600060-K6  B-RING 10 Ea 4147 10 (23

19 RE-1000000-50  E-RING 10 Ej ArAY 10 (1

20 SD-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 E= 3.2 4T yEy D=7,24 H=3.3 {2)

21 SH-0081853-5SR SCREW ME L=17.5 Ty E5ilT {13

22 SM-0081853-SR  SCREW MG L=17.5 Tyhik b - (N

23 WP-0BRO8TG-5D WASHER 6.5%13X0.8 VHE T 6. 5X13X0.8 (2)

24 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. [Sa SIS 1

25 229-234301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT LY TR AT (N

ih 795-54400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUEREER LY TEAT A N

27 229-34500 ENFT PAD PLATE COVER L TELADN - (H

28 226-34808 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHART k¥ PR 1)

24 SH-G061203-58  SCREW M6 L=12 Qyhas bh MG L=i2 (1)

30 229-34207 ENLE PAD PLATE b 7544 (1)




13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

fi JE i £

12 'E‘(‘;
[ K, ! U
I a | |
| | R te 1
| 1 é ! AN L 2ovee
1 o, | | //;C//\ﬁ/j </ P I
1 1 L B I I ‘Hﬁf"/// L
i __ 1 [] | | R A e i RS P
9-—— a 9 N A L]
| e . ‘ oA g
. . i i 1 ; :
- ; | i = 4 I y I
{8 N I | D S e B \ 13 P o | [ H %‘ |
{ Pl ; :
IR G T e
H | i 2 ¥ |
| — = | ’ < i o \!
l é S L
|
23
| -
b ILJ:““'-N,._.__JJ
18 // \
1 g 24 //’/ 1
% / |
l /'V s \
e |
17 {3\ pd @ﬂﬁﬁ x
e ., - j\
l; / \\ (yq ///3
i t [ \ /"/
i P
0 | | / | -
J) k j \ \ ////
N ~1-
REF. N0 NOTE  PARTNO, DESCRIPTIOR I S S .
i 01 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. i
2 0z 236-389058 ACCESSORIE DAG ASH. A i
3 229-31644 FRAME SUPPORT B4R
4 22832800 ACCESSORIE BAG
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, BIBELE
[ 229-33204 SEREW BRIVER, 5K
7 229-58340 NEEDLE THREAD G
& 23639701 KNEE LIFTER PRES
9 02 22G9-26458 HIRGE COMPL.
10 gl 22%-58062 RUBRER HINGE ASH,
1 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION
12 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHIDGH
13 229-26208 NAIL e
14 229-263585 HINGE COMPL. (29
15 229-26505 WASHER 7
16 #01 229-32508 ROBBIN i
17 0g BR117-BEZ-A00 BOBRIN !
18 BOI21-012-CA0 OTLER ASM, i
19 ¥DF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX GIL NO. 180000 AL ARG TOE0000 3 1
20 03  MDB-100B1402 NEEDLE DEX1g14-2 DREEIEI4-2 {
el 02 ROB-100E 1102 KTEOLE DEXIHTI-2 TRATEIL-Z i
22 04 MC-200B007-52 134 #75-2 B2 i
23 229-330086 SCREW DRIVER, LAKGE i
24 D9i18-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER i

ROTE (i &)

01...
nz2...
a3...
04, ..

CEXCEPT USE IW YAPAN
JFOR USE IN JAPFAN

JFOR JE

e B

Ay

.FOR GENERAL EXPORT, IA,

JH




14 BXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-8000DS
DDL-9000DSEE

- p G
A B \\w\m\ 14
ey :
o N
T /G \‘::“‘"’ !
Q\ \ d g ) \:%CD/
YW 3
i
By /
5 ) 6"’“““ r*@\:\
.
1B
§ 7
~/ [T
= |
- \
’ e
N \
”\\*r/ﬂ"____m__\
&
4- . &
Gl i
| N 9~11
[ @
L/
i
15
REF, NG NOTE PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION B R Qy _
{ 110-20301 CABLE HOLDER o3 pAR 1
P §5-4120815- 5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Pt 39 3/16-28 L6 1
3 46053-350- AAL RESISTOR PACK AA ASM. 54290 YIAANS 1
4 23608706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER ¥ETAL D PR SYAARAD 1
5 01 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B} AV BB 1
5 T3 278 86007 NEEDLE 2AR (A) NEIEY 1
7 22880851 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM YRV SN TEYS (3) 1
8 $5-8110510-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 bARY . 11/64-40 L=5 (%)
9 03 228-90404 RP HOOK C RPAY C 1
10 04 228-90206 RP EOOK RPHY ]
T 0% 228 90905 RE HOOK S RPHYS T
12 R9117-552-A00 2OBBIN By 1
12 936-30700 GIL SIGHT WINDOW D 20 Ay v D 1
1 22896302 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER FhhH 1
15 29596250 BOBELN CASE ASM . A ICES 1
i TR [CHUREIVR) EVEETTN) T
17 110-40052 YOVING KNITE ASM. B AR 73 (1
18 228-96 104 THREAD GUTDE FOR ENTFE RIANT (1
15 236-23002 KNIFE [NSTALLING BASE RAP IR | ()
20 110-40409 WOVING KNTFE HINGE SCREW M UAT R VY (1
7i 78-05005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE TXTEE o))
29 228-95908 COUNTER KNTFE I5447 ()
23 SD-04807D3-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 =7 ¥ 33 D=4.6 H=T ()
24 $8-2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 Ls2,3 5y /3256 L=2.3 (13
25 SS-4080620-TP SCRLW 1/8-44 1=6 PN EY 17844 L6 (2

NOTE (P&

01, FOR JH

0z, ., EXCEPT JE

D3, ... FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE, JA
04, ., FOR USE IN JAPAN
05....FOR Jd

— 94 —

L JAR




15 EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-0000DF

T

7 .\,‘ 3
P m
fnd [T
ﬁfmm
i
e
i \j/
\\ \\ Y. W5
-~ S S
o [ v
S/ \\v i
4 / /
P :\\ \\m\‘\ VA
7 5 h\

o ol




REF.NO  BOTE PART NGO, .. ... .. DESCRIPTLON bV LA L. aty .
i 130-30301 CARLE HOLDER a-b RARHET 1
2 S8-4120815-5PF SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT R 3/16-28 L=§ i
3 01 1i4-01808 THROAT PLATE N K i
4 M6023-350-A4F  RESISTOR PACK AF ASM, FAION FIAFSS 1
5 236-08708 HEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D MR OV AASLD 1
i 02 228-856997 NEEDLE BAR (A) nIE LA i
7 03 228-87004 HEEDLE BAR (B) A (B ) 1
8 01  MDRB-ISFROSOD NEEDLE DBX1SF #9 N DBRXLISE #9 1
i 03  MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NMGG N B2AYY 154 NMED 1

10 04 MDB-100BOS00 HEEDLE DBX1 #8 N DBEXT S i
11 Dibz4-550-DBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. PANTZ R IR ]
12 111-82104 SPRING FHIFavtyn 2 1
13 S8-40890610-5%  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 FATEY B/64-40 1=9 1
14 S8-TI11410-T8  ZCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IHEFRY 11/64-46 L=i4 i
15 01 DiG13-156-WOO  FREED DOG W AN W 1
18 228-89851 HODK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM YRV AN TR (0%) i
i S8-6110516-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
13 05 228-90404 RP HOCK € RPhy C 1
15 01 228-90206 RP HOCK - RPhy 1

20 6 228-90305 fP HOOK S RPI¥S 1

21 236-27458 THREAD TENSIGN ASM, F ANV AIVENH 1

22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ADFany Iy {1

23 B3132-552-0460  THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER AbFI-¥ FIAYY (1

24 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION BISK ADFR-T¥7 (2)

25 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SGCKET AhFR-T F A (1)

25 B31156-552-0060  TENSTON POST APFI-Y F - {1

27 B3120~125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ANFR-THG BTN A (1)

28 D2129-565-030  THREAD TENSTON SPRING ADFIVIN 3 @)

29 D3128-555-B00G  TAKE-UP SPRING {hRUA" % (1)

36 SS-8090676-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 AT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

31 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-d 7w € 1

32 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE ANTyH C W EYtS 1

33 114-0420¢9 SPACER ANy LA - F 1

34 114-04308 NUT {bTYH{CR) ¥ rFyh 1

35 236-30700 O SIGHT WINDOW B aVanyy 9D 1

36 220-40606 FEED DIAL A ERE Y 1

37 07 B1109-012-10B  THROAT PLATE (1) RYRE At 1

38 067 B1613-012-100  ¥LED DOG I AP 1 1

39 B9I17-552-400  BOBBIN ¥y 1

40 228-96302 BROBBIN CASE HOLDER Fhhvidx 1

4] 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. Fevr-z2023) 1

42 236-24653 KNIFE UNIT D AZIZY D 1

43 110-40852 BOVING KNIFE ASM, b OUAZ 43 (1)

44 228-96104 THREAD GUIDE FOR ENITE AZA TV {1

45 236-23002 ENIFE INSTALLING BASE ARNIIFE A (1

46 110-40408 MOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW DAL AT vy (1)

47 228-96005 FORKLD BASE FOR KNIFE ARTETH (n

48 228-6G5908 COUNTER ENITFE 254 A7 (1

49 SD-04607683-TP  HIRGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 B vEy D=4.6 H=7 (D

50 S5-2060210-5PF  SCREW 3/32-56 1L=2.3 IAESRY 3/32-56 L=2.3 {1)

51 SS-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT Y 1/8-44 L=6 (2}

NOTE (§:33)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02, .. EXCEPT JE

03,...FOR JE
04, .. .FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA JH
05, ,..FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE, JA

06, ... FOR ,JH
{7, .. EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN

—- 6

bl A

JEA®R<

JEM

—igig s, JA L JHH]
— s, JB L JAR
JHE

HA®E<




WEHOE

16, EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDEL~90008H ~

0 BEH A,

{L;

DDL-90008H~-~-WEB,

¥

-



REF. NQ __NOTE .

. PART Na,

DESCGRIPTLON |

v A4

te
g

1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J Py R S 1

P 58-4050810-5p SUREW 9/64-40 L=5 A EY 0/64-40 Led 1

3 $8-7111410-1p SOREW 11/84-48 1L=14 TAEIFY 11/64-4D L=14 1
4 11305613 ARM THREAD GUIDE, © 7MY € i

5 MEO24- 350~ AAF RESISTOR PACK AT ASH, FAA0N PHARTT 1

g PRLEE T NEFDLE TAR WETAL LOWER I RN FEIE 1

7 11041303 NEEDLE BAR MR Y 1
8 03 MDE-100B2104 NEEDLE DBXE 221 N OBBXL #21 1
g 01 MC-2008013-59 HEEDLE 134 M130 n¥ 134 120 i
1} 0% 236-4568G7 THROAT PLATE H e i
e BIGUE- 502000 K FRESSER SPRING FFCFI IR I
12 Di524-556-TRL PRESSER TOOT ASH. ¥ AREEE 73 (AUE b ) 1
13 114-03003 FEER J 1997 1
14 236-46003 POSITIONING FINGER 1 Hihvd¥zl 1
15 110-82251 LUBRICATING BOBRIN ASY, kY 23 1
5 PRIEE IR THREAD TARL (P ASH. " H FOEORTY 1
17 236-45252 ENTFE UNIT H ARAZIRH 1
18 235-4520% KNIFE THETALLING BASE W AZWYY R Y (13
19 236-45401 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE H AZA TN (1)
10 114-00257 HOVING KNIFE 7 ASM, ISVEVIRICEY: (1)
77 TT-HERDT ENTFE BRANCH EYAVEET [§))]
22 114-09604 FIX ENIFE 374 A% (1)
23 SD-D460703-TP HINGE SCREW U=4, 6 H=7 B oury D=4,5 H=7 (1)
24 SH-0500131-1P HINGE SCREW D=b H=1_ 25 % vy D=5 H=1, 456 {1)
25 55-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IRy 3/82-56 L=2. 3 (n
T SS-4080RZ0-TP SUREW /8- =6 FREY 17844 L=6 93]
27 236-23175 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNLT H SIS ANE F RSN | 1
28 L10-40853 ROLLER ARM ASY, an v kR (1)
20 110-41487 ROLLER FULCRUY SIAFT YTy (1
30 229-49204 ROLLLE RETURN SPRING IOER YN G (0
K TTO- 12305 PICKET LISK PIN BT YT (T}
34 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B ATEN AT A B {n
34 110-94397 ROLLER ARM BRACKET Nl Lol B (N
34 116-94408 SPRING FFYFNT R (1
35 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, AZN HIF (43) (1)
R PRV SOVIRG ENTFE LTNE PTY TR (T
37 236-258558 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. FIIFAR( ) (1)
38 236- 23556 BASE PLATE ASM, NS EACED! (1)
30 236-23705 PICKER LINK (A5 B V] {1}
40 236- 23504 DRIVING ARYM STUPPER Py UnF Apun - (1)
T NS GIE0II0 5P NUT 15/54-28 YAy 1576428 (4D
4 NS-6150810-8P NUT  15/64-28 ayEr3yh 15/64-28 (n
43 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ 4hA7 4 (2)
44 RE-0B00CCG-K E-RING 6 L' 4 A7 6 {2}
45 §8-4110716-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
15 SETUIUG 10 SF SUREW 0/84 40 =5 ELASY VA YA )
47 WP-0641016-5H WASHER S il o (1
48 236-45153 SOLENCID ASM. LH TREIYL AR H(H3) 1
49 236-45005 SOLENOID BASE H VLMY &I (1
50 236-45104 SOLENCID I R4 | (N
3] TT0-43302 SOLENCTI NIBEES ETE @)
5% ME-0346400 08 PIN CONTACT k7 yavash (2)
53 NM-6040000-5N NUT M4 BYAYFYE M4 (2)
54 NS-B660410-3H NUT YT (1
55 NS-6660430-5P NUT  1/4-40 ayiryy 1/4-40 (1)
o WPGTIOR00-ST WASHER T4 S 5 O Fuk N4 3]
57 746 -26062 THREAD TENSTION ASH. 1 {hFARVH(FE) 1
58 236-25005 THREAD TENSION NUT fhFanytyh (L)
59 284-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {RFAIVE Y (1)
5} 229-21407 ROTATION STUPPER TRFATIY Fh T A (1)
51 Z25-21506 THREAD TENSTON TISK TFFanyT 5 )]
52 228-21505 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hhUN 3 (n
£3 224-21803 BISK STOPPER {RFATTH SHF (1)
54 U28-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AR wa A (1)
65 224-62005 THREAD TENSIOY SPRING hFanyn i (1
L NI Y SURER /8440 1=5.5 35 9764-40 L=5.5 g}
87 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. B A1 {bFa0y 43 1
68 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE RTuHE C MIyses 1
849 B1418-415-H0O0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GHIDE MF - {1 hr 1
T B1419-583- 000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE - by 1
71 [ T4~ 04308 RUT S TN EIE I T
72 WP-0371016-50 WASHER 2,7X8X1 B3 Ak 4 TXEX) 1
73 436-19059 YERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM. A f A2 1
74 236- 19000 YERTICAL FEED CAM H ¥ oany AIhh H (n
75 88-8151150-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=10.5 bA2Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2

NOTE (35310 G1....FORJE JEH
G2, .. EXCHANGING PARTS 27 R
{ FOR DDL-S0008H-WB) {DDL-9000SH-wB )
03. .. EXCEPT JE JE& <

— 98—




17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

P B £R




REE. N _NOXE _  bARTNO, DESCRLPTLION . ... O A S S Gty .
1 236-42200 TABLE F-7 k- H
A 01 11i1-57587 T LEG JUNCTICON THyrayat I
3 02 111-59385 T STAND JUNCTION Tyy2rya v i
4 63 111-59257 T-STAND ASM. TEY2(r2) 1
5 111-56007 CASE 2t /Al !
8 111-55801 CASE MAGNET RLVEIIE LA P 1
7 111-556751 CASE ASM. B 3E/4) B(r3) i
8 111-556108 DRAWNER bRAT Y 1
9 111-65207 DRAWER SUPPORT (£ 5 B 2

10 04 110-73]103 RUBBER CUSHION b7 ok 1
11 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER M7 FFED A 2
12 110-75801 RUBRER SPACER JAeyi g 2
13 B3210-012-664  CUSHION SET KAIL 7% (2030) 4
14 BB210-612-00C¢  CUSHICH SET NAIL 7% (2039 4
15 D8226-566-E04  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A T pyYay ¥ 2
if D8Z04-606-000  DRAWER STOPPER ERSTIARINS - I
17 SK-3311600-88  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18¢ V3 D=3.1 L=16 8
i8 SK-3513200-5C  WOOD SCREW b=5.1 L=32 ghEesky  D=5.1 L=32 4
19 SE-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3,8 L=20 YEZRY D=3,8 L=20 4
20 03 GPK-T700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 Jbyat 2 LysTO(8C-13Y-77) 1
al 03 GPE-TI0GIOAD 2-PEDAL ASH., 71 2byn A RrITI{SC-13)-47 ) 1

NOTE (¥EEd)

ar, ., FOR JT-B950
0Z2....FOR JT-D9L2

03.. .. FOR JT-DOB,-D95K
04, ., EXCEPT AK TYPE

- B0 -

JT-DS50H
JT-DSh2
JT-D85J | -DOsKH
AR RR B <




18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY AN

As to the place changed,refer to ths sorresponding Rev, 8o,

When previocus parts{Obsecieted partland new paris{Added partsjiare

not interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts{l, Yoan bs ordevred with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates

and
place your orders,
TEEME, $%Rev . No , HEIEBB AL,
BEDEBEFAGVEEDRAL, MIRANEAR (L, DRI UL,
29827400
No.1289-[65] - ‘Rev.Ne.
#A:Added partsEMIR/D:0bsntetred pavisiBdd/ e frracunill
" Rev.PageRet. Parts Mo. Rev.PapeRaf. Farts Ko, A
* (Ng, T i & *  INo ., ElLE it &
D 04 2 81111-0260% Al o5 2| 8l229-5470%
Dl 04 2] 10 110-00403 Al os 2] 10|2go-02508 |
B 04 2] 11/135-30001 a| o5 20 11]400-22407
D | 04 2] 13/110-03258 Y o 13|229-02752
D | 04 2] 15/110-03209 Al os 9 15 |229-08704
Bl 04 2] 17 110-01608
Al os 20 18| CM-3002000-03
51 04 20 20 |81405-012-000 aloos 21 20!229-01409
Dl 04 2| 80/100-04109 Al s 2] B0 220-01805
b | 04 6/ 27/110-35003 A0 6| 27 228-39508
bl o4 6/ 39/CS-070081D-SH Al OS5 6| 39/C5-070081C-5H
b | o4 6 £49/110-05303 Alos 6] 49(229-08309
D | o4 6! 50(236-36400 A oOB 5| B0 400-20455
Bl 04 8, 20/110-07101 A 05 81 20|229-08009
B | 04 gl 21[110-71701 5105 | BI 21/229-07684
p|loa | 8, 22[110-71800 A 05| B 29 229-07802
D | 04 8 40 110-18308 & 08 g1 40329 .
D | 04 8| 42 110-45408 Y g1 42 728
D | 04| 10 29[110-52701 s los | 190 28 228-
p|os | 10! 31 110-00500 AL 0B | 19 31i229-
D| 04| 10] 2201370-09909 A 05 1 10 37]229-1
D] o4 | 12] a1{238-18200 ALDE | 121 4% 400-228
p|oa| 12] 77]110-15055 A 05 | 12| 77i029-16565548
Dl oa| 147 20[110-41407 AL OB | 14| 20(200-4%101
D| 04 | 14| 24[110-42306 Al 65 | 14| z4l228-50000 i
D! 04| 14 49[855-7110740-7F AL 05 | 14| 49(S5-6110710-TF
D 04 14| 521110-42959 Al 08| 14| 52(229-5C950
D| 04 | 16| 24|B3529-226-C00 Al os | 18 g4lzzo-25107
D 04 18] 20[113-14408 A 05 0 18 30[229-6390¢
D | 04 19 51116-72709 T 51229-55504
D] 04| 19] 71 110-10400 alos | 19 7l229-55000 N
D| 04| 19 81110-10509 ales | s 8l229-56007
D| G4 | 19| 9/110-10608 Al os | 13 9|229-56108 )
D| 04 | 19| 10/111-10707 Al 05 | 18 ipl220-5620%
D oa ] 18] 12 111-11309 £l 05 | te 12]229-58808
D] 04| 191 13 111-11507 A1 05 | 18 13]229-56908 )




%.

Rev.PageRed Parts No, Rev . Pagel|ief. Parts No.
No., | B Me. & #* * Mo, ! A No. @ i
B 04 i 157117 -11804 G5 19 15(229-57202
B04 19 18111 -12000 05 19 16 |222-87104
B 04 19| ZE EM-4030607-8H Al 0B 19 26 SL-40306231-5¢C
504 ia 2D | KP-02320501-5¢C
o c4 23 181 1B8117-012-000 A | 0B 23 16(229-232909




NUMUERICOCAL PN D EX OF A RTH FE 5]
PART NO PAGE EFF PART ND DAGE RIF PART MO PAGE RO PART N0 PAGE REF
S EQRLY W g N G EO. Iy woN
B1i09-032-10B 2 uh HK-(0346400-0R 18 & RO-GQ22702-08 W 40 S85-4120815-5F 8 33
B1109-012-30B 26 37 1 HK-0346400-08 19 18 | BO-0082401-00 156 925 | 83-4120915-3P 1§ 49
31109-552-500 287§ HK-0346400-0B 28 BEZ | RO-19R24D1-00 16 25 ! S5-4121015.5P & 31
B1411-552-0A0 8 29 HW-2003900-00 a1 S-A 1210587 1627
B331411-652-000 6 30 HW- 5000700040 890 Bi-1170604-00 12 Bi ‘35: AFZIDTE-SP 16 28
RB1414-555-000 6 32 SR 1200008-40 T BS-4% 2})?‘3 8P i Ba
B1418-415-H00 28 68 EM-0000004-60 £ 43 SR-1Z200010-00 2 BE U‘s 4150815-SP %34
B1419-553-000 28 70 SR-307000¢-00 5 41 S8-4100515-8P 435
B1605-552-000-A 28 11 MC-2006006-50 28 ke SR-32000086-04 iZ 48 FE-4150015-5P 4 27
BL521-555-000 8 25 | MC-2005007-50 695 | SBO3200006-08 17 40 | S5-41R0015-SP 14 59
B1524-012-0BA 848 HC-2005007-52 24 iY - 2200006-00 17 B itfl 4150915-89 ¢ 60
B1524-552-0BA % 27 ] MC-200B013-0C 28 8 | $D-0460703-TP 4 3 ;3 59925-—5? 18 a4
B1529-890-00C-4 4 14 MDB-1SFROS00 A 8 ;,G 34 ;{}'?G” -TF 24 43 3-5F 207
B1612-012-T00 12 25 | MDB- L0ORO9GO 26 15 VTOR-TP 2B 47 4 17
B1613-012-100 a6 3 MOB- 10081100 5 34 ip (mf‘l’?i iy i8I | 19 28
BIG13-552-000 12 27 | WDB-100R1102 30021 L SD-GBORISL-TR 4B 24 %* 5}@0{”0 4 38
B3111-126-000 4 b7 MDE-1G0B1400 £ 38 B8-06( - R 4 BE - U‘)%/J l g ha
B3113-126-006 26 25 1 MDB-100R1402 25 20 1 SD-DEROITE-5P 14 84 5T 12 a4
B3115-552-000 2 Bl MDE-100B2100 78 8 SH-0641457-TP i4 57 14 27
B3115-552-000 26 26 ! MDF-RXIGQ0CH 2% 18 ] SD-0E50321-TP 19 25 L og a;a{a 0620-" 15 20
B3118-552-FO0 2 84 MB022-350-AAA 4 44 SH-0T20331-58F & 30 S8~60a0670- ,i' 6 31
R3120-125-000 2 52 M6022-350-AAF 446 SD-O720331-8¢ 22 A0 b BR-B0D0ETR-TP 1 :g?
B3120-126-000 26 27 | M6022-350-AAL 2045 | SD-0DBIG0DI-SP 38 32T | SR-5090670-TP 12 55
E3126-012-000 2 B3 M5023-350-A4AA 24 3 SE-3311600-5E TV Sm GO906TH-TP 12 ’14
B3126-012-50C 4 22 M6E023-350-AAF 26 4 SE-3382001-5C 3015 E5-8000810-8p Y
B3126-012-000 26 24 MB024-350-AAF 28 5 SK-35123200-8C 3618 FS-G110610-TP 2 bH
B3128-012-000 2 54 MG&01-471-0A0 £ 44 SL-4030621-58C 19 #6 a5- El]d%ﬂ@ iP 2 69
B3125-012-A00 2 55 8L-4030641-SE 9 27 SR-6110650-17 12 138
B3132-552-000 2 56 | NM-B040000-S¥ 14 42 | SL-4D40881-80 § 15 158 h‘lO’ZlO ’I‘!) 12 8%
B3132-552-000 26 23 MM-6040000-5N Z8 R} SL-4040881-5C 8 g 58-6110710-1 4 48
B3212-761-000 4 13 | NM-GOS0001-SE 20 13 | SL-4040881-30 § 46 | SS-6111010- IP 1274
RB3538-112-000 A NM-6050001-5E 2017 SL-6052582-TN 326 S5-6111440-5pP 8 51
B4123-522-004 12 28 NM-6060001-SE a7 5 SL-G052592-TN 6 47 S58-5121030-5N 4 24
B4123-522-00B 1229 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SK-4021201-5C 2 7% S8-6121610-8P g
B4123-522-00C 12 30 | NS-6080310-SP 19 21 | SM-4051405-SE 20 12 | SS-6121610-SF 10 25
B8210-012-000 30 13 NS-6110310-5P 10 36 SM-6040602-1P a 4 S85-GI21610-SP 12 10
B8210-012-000 30 14 NS-6110310-8p 19 22 SH-6061610-5C 20 & S5-6121840-5P 10 43
B9117-012-000 1271 NS-6110350-SP 18 31 SM-8060812-TP & 14 S58-6121860-5P 10 44
BOT17-562-400 12 72 | NS-G110530-SP 4 24 | SM-8060812-7P T T ‘I‘)f(“/‘ﬁ w 5 42
B9117-552-A00 23 17 NS-6150310-SP & 47 SH-A060812-TP 5 21 5 ; 10 45
BOT117-552-A00 24 12 NS-61EB0310-SP b0 BT SH-BO60812-TP 6 24 14 5]
B9117-552-A00 26 39 | NS-61503i0-SF 14 25 | SH-3060815-T¢ 10 41 5
B9121-012-0A0 23 18 NS-6150310-8P 22 17 SH-8050812-TP 12 81 : 6 38

NS-61503310-8F 28 41 SH- 8063012 r’i‘i’i 6 | 8s- fuuuuw ! 4o
CH-3002000-81 2 25 N5-61560810-5P 14 28 24 E2-70906140-57 846
CHM-3002000-01 420023 NS-6160810-3P a4z 71 e ff)‘j Q- !1' 433
CH-3002000-03 218 | M¥3-B620310-83P & 44 22 118
CM-3002001-Al z 22 NS-6880410)~SH 14 44 B 55- {1;0‘7 P 236
CM-3002001-01 424 NS-6660410-51 a8 5 g S8-THI0T40-TE 12 3
CQ-2000000-01 16 20 N3-8660430-5P 14 45 B 24 857110740 i. 18 &
CS-070081C-SH 5 49 NS-6660430-5P 428 BE -A0EDE G- S} 54 3 7 & i
CS-1111C1E-SK 10 34 S8 2@”)2‘53 ‘%i’ 25 [

RC-0150001-KP 12 31 5 27 i 14
Ri624-555-DR} 26 11 RC-G560711-KP 434 Al A K]
01524-555-EBL 28 12 RE-Q250000- K0 w3 AR 32 1 1411 & 3h
DIGI3-155-K00 26 15 RE-5400000-K0 42y f%l% it ER-Tiai4lTr 215
D2406-555-D0H 14 7 RE-0400000-K0 28 43 “fl(}dOLf # s 58-78 ?51?;55‘ 15 i 4
D2468-555-B00 18 5 | EE-0R00000-XK0 T ~A0R0620 1P 5] I PRY
D3128-555-D00C 26 2‘5) RE-0B0R0OG-KO LD S5-4080620- '5 # 25 25 3¢
D3120-565-D00 26 28 | RE-0500000-K0 g 53;3-“4-9995;0 13 78 A8
I7133-555-B04 4 23 RE-0Q500000-X0 g 28 S-4086811 L8 Z i e b
D8204-555-D00 316 RE-DROOGDO~KO g 4A S5-41 10615 sF 2 B SSv{H%O 26 17
D8226~555-F00 3015 RE-0500000-K0 Hi 28 ,‘s‘.’s 41I0T1IR-SP 28 58-8110 14 B3
DBZ33-241-E00 14 54 RE-0530000-K0 i) 38 S-4 1107 15-5P 487 84— 811 LAY
DA118-555-R00 23 24 RE-O500000-K0 % 24 ‘x 41107 15-37 £ 48 12 i

RE-0600000-K0 14 28 ‘.«s 4.!_10]1 AP 14 93 TE 17 3y
EA-9500201-00 2178 RE-0400000-K0 28 44 .‘mﬂl 17 1h-59 14 bE i 12 43
EA-9500801-00 6 4b RE- 1040000-KC 2218 S85-41107 155 28 45 f 13 8 75
EA-9500B01-0C 18 18 RE-1000000-K0 %018 Sh-4 1206815 Vi‘ L8y RIS 8(}6@ i 35
FA-BBOORO1-G0 18 28 | RE-12000G0-KO 12 7 | S5-4120615 9P 4080 | S8-3B64610-T7 £ 6

RO-GZ291801-0C 6 34 Sh-4120615-5P & 43 SS-8B60610-TF ngn
GPE-70001040 2020 1 RO-CATI80I-00 829 | 885-4120616-8P 74 2 | S3-BEE0OSI0-TP 12 4
GPE-71001040 i 21 RO-0442401-00 & 80 585-4120615-8P 28 2 SS-8860R1G-TY 12 53

RO-0681901-00 516 35— 4i2(}915 sP 2 31 §5-8660815 if‘ A T8
HA-0905900-00 16 17 | RO-0801502-00 483 1 88-4120915-50 2032 1 55-8651030-8F 1% 75
HK-0346400-0B 14 4% RO-0822702-00 4 18 53-4120915-5pP 233 3S-BERIGRN-TP £ b

38 -




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al

PAET NG PAGE  RE¥ PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF
it = R ik = KO i Iz NG A H NG

S8T-4040821-55 14 46 111-56207 309 229-12109 4 il 225-58300 a1
i11-5575k1 307 229-12109 16 33 229-62005 Z8 65

TA-0850604-R0 2 a7 111-55801 a6 229-16506 1278 429-52806 830
T4-3850604-R0 EAN L) 111-558007 306 229- 16555 1277 236-00208 2 1
TA-1250406-RD VA 111-67587 30 2 228-16605 279 238-00307 2 2
TA-1250406-R0 240 111-B4U367 W0 4 229-20300 g 40 236-00408 2 3
TA-1250705-R0 441 111-59365 30 3 229-20807 2 6D 436-00505 z 4
"A 1270502-RG R 111-62104 26 12 2249-21208 28 59 236-00604 2 b
TA-HT70704-RO 2 43 112-44019 8 &b 229-21407 28 &0 236-00703 2 6
i13-06818 26 31 229-21506 28 61 236-00802 A

We-0371016-5D0 28 74 113-05513 28 4 229-21605 a8 6% 236-01057 2 8%
WP-0430800-5C 28 Lo F13-35102 14 & 229-21803 8 63 23601305 2 9
WP-0450000-8D 14 46 L14-D0BEG! 8 1 228-25101 G 24 436-044010 & !
WE-(480856-38 & &8 114-03003 28013 228-26000 23 11 236-04119 g 3
Wp-D480856-5P 12 18 114-03805 26 32 22G-26208 2313 236-04168 § 2
We-0L01016-5D 447 ‘141 (3805 28 {JR 229-26356 23 9 236-04200 ] 7
We-0601016-ST 3 34 114-04209 26 33 229-26356 23 14 236-04308 5 &
Wi-0501016-5h g ad §j.’l (4308 26 34 229-26505 23 15 436-04408 5 10
WE-G601016-8D g 2w 114-04308 287 228-30309 20 14 236-04457 i 9
WE-G621016-8D 8 43 $14-08287 28 20 229-30358 20 1 236-046565 6 11
Wp-0821016-50 14 31 114-03604 28 22 229-30408 S 200 10 236-04705 16 47
WP-0821016-8H 28 47 t14-33802 & 57 229-30507 20 O ¢ 336-04754 5 12
WP-0650876-8D 22 43 118-34207 16 45 229-30705 a0 7o | 236-04804 L &
WP-1612616-SE 20 19 137-06700 4 28 229-30804 20 5% | 236-05009 6 17
WP-1703001-5C 1§ 9 141-13450 4 4 229-30903 a4 236-05256 6 18
WS-0B510002-KN 40 16 229-31000 200 3 236-07054 6 27
W5-0510002-KP 2 48 225-37658 4 6 228-31109 20 p 236-07203 12 8n
WS-0510002-KP 16 32 225-38151 4 7 229-31208 26 15 236-07302 6 23
Wh-1643202-KR 20 2D 225-138409 4 8 229-31307 26 11 236-08003 5 25
228-86907 248 229-31406 AL 8 236-08102 6 26

101-20004 1028 Z28-86907 26 6 229-31604 23 3 236-08706 4 4
10152600 24 14 228 -87004 4 5 229-32404 22 1b 236-08706 26 b
105-02300 AT 228-87004 26 7 228-32453 22 14 236-08001 8 i
106-18304 4 8 228-88002 12 21 229-32800 23 4 236-09100 g 2
110-01906 i 3 228-89851 41 229-32909 23 16 236-08200 8 3
110-06509 8 19 228-89851 2616 229-33006 23 23 236-09308 8 5
110-18108 & 39 228-90008 470 229-3310b 23 ) 236-09367 8 4
110-18405 & 47 228-90206 24 10 229-33204 23 6 236-09456 g 6
110-28608 2 #6 228-90208 26 19 229-34202 22 30 236~09605 & 7
110-30301 241 228-90305 24 11 229-34251 22 24 236-09704 8 1z
110-30301 26 1 228-90305 26 20 229-34301 22 25 236-09803 § 13
110-38650 1269 228-90404 24 9 229-34400 22 26 236-09902 8 14
110-38759 12 66 228-90404 26 18 229-34509 2227 236-10108 & 15
110-38809 12 &7 228-91204 6 40 229-34608 22 28 236-10207 & 16
110-40052 14 2 228-95508 24 22 229-39508 6 27 236-10306 g8 17
110-40052 24 17 228-95808 256 48 229-40506 26 36 236~10405 8§ 18
110-40052 46 43 228-96005 24 21 229-44508 g4 42 236-10504 8 83
110-40409 4 4 228-96005 26 47 229-45307 A 236-10652 8 b4
110-40408 24 20 228-96104 24 18 229-45414 2 62 236-10702 8§ 56
110-40409 26 46 | 228-96104 26 44 229-45463 2 61 236-10801 5 48
110-40508 4 5 228-86252 24 15 229-45505 4 64 236-11058 8 51
110-40953 14 18 228-86252 26 4] 229-45604 2 63 236-11106 8 b2
114-40953 28 28 228-96302 24 14 2249-45703 2 65 236-12054 10 i
110-41407 28 2% | 228-56302 26 40 229-456802 2 66 236-12104 10 2
110-42308 28 31 229-01201 2 14 229-49002 4 19 236-12450 10 4
110-42850 14 50 229-01250 212 229-49101 14 20 236-12500 10§
110-43304 14 41 229-01300 216 229-49200 14 71 236- 12609 w7
110-43304 28 5l 229-01409 2 20 229-49200 28 30 236-12718 10 9
110-43700 14 72 228-01805 2 80 229-49408 14 23 236-12765 10 8§
110-43700 28 32 229-02506 2 10 229-50000 14 24 23612807 10 11
110-47107 22 13 229-02605 2 19 228-50950 14 52 236-12508 10 12
110-71809 0 30 229-02704 215 229-562501 18 31 236-13003 10 14
110-72402 4 20 229-02753 2 13 228-54705 2 8 236-13052 10 13
110-73103 16 229-04106 1223 229-55504 19 5 236-13102 10 16
110-73954 28 67 229-04155 12 22 228-55900 18 7 236-13201 1017
110-75801 30 12 229-06309 6 49 229-56007 18 8 236-13300 10 18
130-75900 30 11 229-07406 8 24 229-56106 15 8 236-13409 10 19
110-91303 28 7 229-07604 8 21 228-56206 1910 236-13508 10 20
110-82251 28 15 229-078072 8 122 229-58304 19 11 136-13607 10 21
110-54307 28 33 229-08008 8 8 229-55808 19 12 236-13708 10 22
110-84408 28 34 229-08552 & 23 229-56908 19 13 236-13805 10 23
110-95601 28 21 2208-08909 8 20 229-57006 19 14 236-13953 10 24
111-10301 9 6 229-11002 218 229-57104 9 16 236-14001 10 26
111-41207 6 28 229-11101 1220 229-57203 19 15 236-14308 1027
111-41355 12 68 229-11804 0 32 229-58003 23 12 236-14407 10 46
111-56108 30 8 | 229-12000 0 28 229-58062 23 10 236-14506 12 26




NUMERICAL

INDEX o9 PART
PART KO PAGE REF | PART NO AGE REF PART ND PAGE
i B D i KO fE 2

236-18006 12 2 | 236-26807 B 87 | 236-38554 277
236- 16055 121 | 236-26906 8 38 | 236-39008 22 2
236-16105 12 4 | 236-27350 249 | 236-39057 02
236-16204 125 | 236-27458 28 21| 236-39107 2% 4
236- 18303 12 6 | 236-28100 16 2 | 23638156 22 3
236- 16402 12 7§ 236-28209 16 33 | 236-39206 227
236-16501 12 g | 236-28357 163 | 226-39305 22 8
236- 16550 Y28 | 236-29555 16 4 | 235-39404 2y
236- 16600 121t | 236-28704 16 5 | 23659503 i ip
236-16709 1212 | 236-28803 1636 | 235-20602 22 1
236-16808 1214 | 236-28002 1636 | 236-39701 25 8
236- 16857 1213 1 236-29000 1637 | 236-39750 231
236-16907 1217 | 236-29108 16 6 | 235-39958 212
23617053 1218 | 236-29207 16§ ¢ 236-42200 3
236-18002 1238 | 236-29256 16 7 | 238-45005 26 49
236- 18051 1237 | 236-29306 16 10 | 236-45104 28 5D
236-18101 1240 | 236-29405 15 11 | 236-45153 28
23618309 12 42 | 236-29405 16 44 | 296-45203 28
236-18408 12 43 | 236-20504 16 12 | 236-4525% 28
236- 18606 1245 1 236-29603 I 13 | 236-45401 28
236-18705 1245 | 236-20707 6 9 | 236-45550 28
256~ 18804 1247 | 236-29801 16 14 | 236-45609 28
236-19000 28 74 | 236-29900 282 | 236-45807 28
236-19059 28 73 | 236-30007 W0 47 | 236-46003 28
236-19109 12 83 | 236-30007 16 17
236-18158 12 82 | 236-30007 16018 | 400 11244 16
236-20008 1256 | 236-30007 1619 1 400-11711 12
256-20156 1257 | 236-30007 15 21 | 200-12032 10
236-20206 12 58 | 236-30007 16 42 | 40020455 6
236-20354 1259 | 236-30106 16 15 | 400-22407 2
236-20404 12 60 | 236-30106 16 22 | 40D-22668 i
236-20503 12 61 | 236-30106 16 43
236-20701 1262 | 236-30205 1630
236-20800 1263 | 236-30304 18 23
236-20909 12 64 | 236-30403 16 39
236-21006 12 65 | 236-30452 16 3
236-21303 1285 | 236-30502 16 48
236-22061 6 37 | 236-30601 16 41
236-22400 6 38 | 236-30700 24 13
236-23002 142 | 236-30700 26 35
236-23002 24 1% | 236-21005 s W
236-23602 26 45 | 236-21054 18
236-23051 14 1 | 236-31104 18 3
236-23150 14 1% | 236-31203 g 4
236-23150 26 35 | 238-31302 g 19
236-23168 14011 | 236-31708 18 iz
236-23176 28 27 | 236-31708 18 42
236-23200 131 236-31757 18 1
236-23200 2836 | 236-31807 813
236-23358 1414 | 23631807 18 2%
23623358 26 37 | 236-31906 1%
23623556 1415 | 23631906 15 24
236-23556 25 38 | 236-22003 15 15
236-23705 415 | 236-22102 818
236-23705 286 3% | 23632102 1828
436-23804 14 17 | 236-32250 827
236-23804 28 40 | 226-32356 1817
236-23903 T4 83 | 23612607 18 25
236-24000 1438 | 236-32656 18 an
235-24109 14 35 | 236-33159 19 2
236-24158 id 34 | 236-33167 19 1
236- 24267 1436 | 236-33200 193
236-24307 1430 | 236-33357 19 4
23624356 1438 | 236-36053 4z
236-24406 144D | 236-3606] 4
236-24505 1448 | 236-36202 4 8
236-24554 1447 | 236-36301 4 4
236-24653 2416 | 236-36500 405
236-24653 26 42 | 236-36657 4 19
23626005 2050 | 23636707 412
236-25005 26 22 | 236-38000 772
236-26005 28 58 | 236-38059 5 71
236-26062 28 57 | 23638109 273
236-26104 259 | 236-38208 274
236-26203 643 | 236-38307 275
236-26351 & 26 | 236-38406 2 76







LSJUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

B-2-1, KOKURYO - CHG, CHOFL- S04l
TOKYD 182 8655, JAPAM

PHONE | (81)3 34802357 . 2358

FAX : (81}3-3430—4308 . 4914

Copyright (©) 19982004 JUKI CORR
FEROMNBEEICER, HEY50 0
BEELET,

All rights reserved throughout the warid,

SJUKIEBREY
F 1828855 BRI EMHEE.- 2
TEL 0334801111 ({43

5ot A LA S

HELKRS, TR
TFo order or for further
information,

pioase contact

FTOAY YR SERERERO T ER
% The description covered in this parts listis s
BTt R R o0 FITRAEG
& This parts fist is edited in accordanoe with ihe nrody






